Total liabilities and equity 501,348,319 96,935,746 80,552,828 123,011,818 68,533,922 172,607,293 1,042,989,926

  Less than  Between Between  More than Non- Total
  3 month 3 & 6 6 months & 1 year  Interest
   months 1 year  bearing
  USD USD USD USD USD USD

Assets  812,880,813 70,342,122 2,266,290 18,885,512 138,615,189 1,042,989,926
Liabilities  (598,284,065) (80,552,828) (123,011,818) (68,533,922) (172,607,293) (1,042,989,926)

Interest sensitivity gap  214,596,748 (10,210,706) (120,745,528) (49,648,410) (33,992,104) -

Cumulative gap  214,596,748 204,386,042 83,640,514 33,992,104 - -

change in interest rate for the period
  100bps increase  1,609,476 (51,054) (100,621)
  100bps decrease  (1,609,476) 51,054 100,621

FIMBank Group  annual report & financial statements 2013

77

 cash flow sensitivity analysis for repricing instruments

 An increase of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have increased equity and profit or loss by the amounts

shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

 Group Bank
 Equity Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss

 USD USD USD USD

31 December 2013
Repricing instruments  44,391 44,391 227,545 227,545

31 December 2012
Repricing instruments  1,520,518 1,520,518 1,457,801 1,457,801

 A decrease of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have equal but opposite effect on the above instruments to
the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

other price risk

Non-derivative financial assets at fair value
Bonds   - 13,187,393  - 13,187,393
Credit linked notes   17,700,000 42,402,000 17,700,000 42,402,000
   17,700,000 55,589,393 17,700,000 55,589,393

 In the case of forfaiting assets, price risk is considered to be a less relevant variable.  Notwithstanding this, the Group
endeavours to mitigate any price risk by building a diversified forfaiting portfolio with an ultimately different geographical
exposure.

 cash flow sensitivity analysis for market risk

 An increase in the price of bonds and credit linked notes at the reporting date would have increased equity and profit

or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain
constant.

 Group Bank
 2013 2012 2013 2012